

Assembly Instructions For Dining Chair And Garden Bench

Tools Needed:

Hammer For Light Tapping

Parts List:

Seat Assembly (1)
Back Assembly (1)
Right Arm Assembly (1)
Left Arm Assembly (1)

Hardware:

1/4" x 4-3/4" Bolts (2)
1/4" x 2-3/4" Bolts (4)
1/4" x 2" Bolts (2)
Allen Wrench (1)

- Step 1** Lay out and identify all the parts and pieces.
- Step 2** Fasten the back to the seat. Align the predrilled holes on the bottom of the back with the threaded inserts in the back of the seat. Put two 4-3/4" bolts down through the back & turn into the inserts in the seat with the Allen wrench. **NOTE: Do not fully tighten these bolts until Step 3 is completed.**
- Step 3** Take an arm assembly and align the predrilled holes in the legs with the threaded inserts in the side of the seat. Insert two 2-3/4" bolts and semi-tighten. Now align the predrilled hole on the back of the arm with the threaded insert on the side of the back assembly. Insert a 2" bolt and tighten with the Allen wrench. (The back assembly can be moved back & forth if the holes don't align properly). Attach the other arm assembly and tighten all bolts.

